3. 2.5 20. Charles - Esperantist - Charles - Automorphisms - Automorphism ABONG'S. FURLAU POWELL SINES

me 10 / 1/26

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race hav

CCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: Housewife. AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Yasurateu. AMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: Mitsuke (F) Mrs. Miti.26. ADDRESS: as above. Hidee (M) 22. ADDRESS: as above.		MARR	REGISTRATION No.01099.
LUPATION AND EMPLOYER. Rousewife. (E OF WIPE OR HUSBAND: Yasumateu. ADDRESS: As above. (ES OF LIVING CHILDREN. Mitsuke (F) Mrs. Miti.26. ADDRESS: As above. Hideo (M) 22. ADDRESS: As above.	Housewife.	MARA	debi tear
Hideo (M) 22. ADDRESS: as above. ADDRESS: as above. ADDRESS: as above. ADDRESS: as above.			
Hideo (M) 22. ADDRESS: as above.	Yasunateu.		An above
Hideo (M) 22. ADDRESS as above.	itsuko (F) Mrs. Miki,26.		Property and the state of the s
	ideo (E) 22.		
I certify that the about 1		ADDRESS:	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any kind whatsoes	is true and complete and state that	it I have no	property of any kind whatsoever
I certify that the above information seted area in British Columbia. Dated this 15th day		is true and complete and state the	dec (W) 22. ADDRESS:

POR DEPARTMENTAL USE

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF!

.ono

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Registration No.	01099	Male - Female (check)
Bormer Address	500 8	Cordona St. Vaner BE
Date Evacuated	July 15-/42.	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	<u> Green</u>	- BC - Cheeled 21 27
Married - Single (check) Name of Mother		Name of Wife Name of Husband Name of Father
	9146	(Ass or mo)
	mation Radio	

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Pile No. 9146

Nov. 27/46

RE: Gen (Mrs. Yasumatsu) HAMA

This file reveals that Mrs. HAMA owned no real property in any protected area of B.G. and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

CHATTELS:

Mrs. HAMA registered with the Custodian on May 15/42 and was evacuated July 15/42. She signed a yellow "No property" card stating that she owned no property of any kind in the protected area.

However on Nov. 13/42 we were advised by Norris and Mackennan that the following goods had been left by Mrs. HAMA in the warehouse of the B.C.Purchaser's Co-operative Asso.:

1 only mattress 1 bed suits 4 wooden boxes of mdse. gramaphone cabinet

According to a memo on file from Mr. Spain dated Aug.12/43, he in company with Mr. McLennan, of Norris & McLennan, visited the premises on that date. They could not get in by the front door and finally on that date. They could not get in by the front door and finally on that date. They could not get in by the front door and finally on that date. They could not get in by the front door and finally any of the ransacked the place, opened boxes and cartons, and strewn contents about so that it would have been impossible to identify any of the about so that it would have been impossible to identify any of the spain's memo) but apparently none found that could be identified as Spain's memo) but apparently none found that could be identified as belonging to Mrs. HAMA, with the exception of the electric gramaphon belonging to Mrs. HAMA, with the exception of the electric gramaphon with proceeds from sale of radio.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

The General Electric radio which Mrs. HAMA surrendered to the R.C.M.T on Mar. 10/42, was handed over to the Gustodian on Fet 17/44. It on Mar. 10/42, was handed over to the Gustodian on Fet 17/44. It was sold at auction along with the electric gramaphone mentioned was sold at auction along with the electric gramaphone mentioned previously, for the total net sum of \$38.32 and this sum credited to previously, for the total net sum of \$38.32 and this sum credited to the account of Mrs. HAMA. This is her entire credit with the Gustodian.

SHARES:

An extract from the file of the B.C.Purchasers Assn. dated Jan.12/44. states that Mrs. HAMA has 10 shares in this company.

" property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Nov. 27/46 LBM: L.Mckinnon

May 20th, 1943.

Ret File 9146

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: HAMA, Gen Mrs. - Reg. 01099

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

RADIO General Electric Radio Chassis No. 027087, Model No. M61, Serial No. 0546

\$ 17.150

Leefer 768
768
Tot puic 38.32

Dec. 10/46 2 mk

1. Let by metica 23/3/4 Vermon H

LESIA

Ancl. (1)

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN SOE ROYAL BANK BLDG. HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION VANCOUVER, B. C. December 10, 1946. EVACUATION SECTION Ars Gen HAMA. Reg. No. 01099. GREENWOOD, B.C. Dear Maden: We received the declaration as to loss of radio receipt but note that it is signed by your husband Yasumatsu, not yourself. We are sending a new declaration and must insist that this one be signed by you personally. As soon as this is received we will be able to remit the funds to you. Yours truly. makesan F. Matheson Office of the Custodian LBM: Encl. (1)

DECLARATION AS TO LOST RADIO RECEIPT

I, Mrs. Gen HAMA, of Greenwood, B.C., do hereby declare:

That I owned a General Electric radio chassis No. 027087, Model

M61, Serial No. 0546, and that I delivered this radio to the Moyal Canadian

Mounted Police on the 10th day of March, 1942, and obtained a receipt

therefor.

That I have made a most diligent search for the said receipt. I have not found the same and the sole reason for the non-production of the receipt is that it has been lost or accidentally destroyed.

That 1, Mrs. Gen HAMA, the owner, am therefore now entitled to the proceeds of the sale of my radio.

DATE

Many Hama Signature

DECLARATION AS TO LOST RADIO RECEIPT I, Gen (Mrs. Yasumatsu) HAMA, of Greenwood, B.C., do hereby declare: That I owned a General Electric radio Chassis, No. 027087, Model M61, Serial No. 0546, and that I delivered this radio to the Royal Canadian Mounted Police on the 10th day of March, 1942, and obtained a receipt therefor. That I have made a most diligent search for the said receipt. I have not found the same and the sole reason for the non-production of the receipt is that it has been lost oraccidentally destroyed. That I, Gen (Mrs. Yasumatsu) HAMA, the owner, am therefore now entitled to the proceeds of the sale of my radio. Orlumator Barna

9116

DATE

EXHIBIT REPORT

No.

HEADQUARTERS FIIE No.

DIVISION and Pile No.

SUB-DIV'N and Pile No. Additional torse

DETACHMENT and Pile No. Specific

DATE STORY LINE 2006

CONT. THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

On Circ 19th, 1912, 1...... Dala Melancia, Core.

Carne into possession of the following described goods by

DESCRIPTION OF PERSONS

Comment Theorets Reals Characte /027007.

9,46

RESIARKS: Benifed over to the Custoffer of Alice Property

DATE EE .1 7 1944

Level Marie Car Constitution

Controlled spinner

Contro

The following chattels were sold by public suction at one bounds, Management B.C.OD March 23, 1024

							9 35.	
		20						
S Real School	e robusties	er-Anna 190					. 21	

	fac.co
(Ametioneer's Peer \$4.60	
Less Expenses: (Advertising) 1.09	976
(Novings 0.99	
(Storage) 1.00	
Net Proceeds Credited:	Bit to

Hembers of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Wills
Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Vancouver 12
Remarks.

Angust 10th, 10th The state of the s The first control of the first control of the first control of the control of the first control of the control THE STREET STREET, STR 4. 2. 4young

File No: 9146

LIST OF GOODS STORED AT WAREHOUSE OF B. C. PURCHASERS CO-SPERATIVE ASS'N

OCTOBER 20TH 1942

#78-B	1 only Mattress
78-B	1 Bed Suite Wooden Box Mdse
80-B	
B-81 B-82	
C-71	Carton Box Mdse
0-72	- Gramaphone Cabinet

"As per list supplied by Norris & MacLennan. See their letter of November 2nd, 1942. File A-78."

1 - Lea by suction 23/3/4 - Vancour H

EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd JUN 19 1944
File No. 8:355 4 9/44
Ans. As Referred 7/104 / 5 / 5 5

Greentood, B.C. June 15, 1944.

Deportment of the State. Office of the Gustodien. Claims Department. 536 Royel Back Blag., Vencouver, P.C.

Deer Sirs:

I have received your letter concerning the claim against ha by the Palm Dairies Ltd. for the cam of \$103.23. I disagree with this claim because I have settled this matter with Palm Dairies Ltd. before I was avacuated here. I have set delt with the Palm Dairies Ltd.

Yours truly.

Mr. & Mrs. Yesumetau Hems. Reg. Mos. 01/07/8 01/09.

CLUY DIK Polim

PALAL DATE PALACED

HEAD OFFICE: CALGARY, CANADA

Vancouver, B.C. June 22, 1944.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building. Hastings & Granville Sts., Vancouver, B.C.

Attention: Mr. A. McAlister

Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter of June 20th regarding the claim against G. Hama, 500 East Cordova St., Vancouver, Mr. Hamm's statement is correct that this matter has been settled as Mr. Hama Quit Claimed this equipment to the new owner of the premises who has since paid off the indebtedness.

Yours truly,

per / Add W/